1	State of Arkansas
2	94th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2023 HR 1034
4	
5	By: Representative Milligan
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	TO RECOGNIZE THE RIVERSIDE HIGH SCHOOL REBELS BOY'S
9	TENNIS TEAM FOR WINNING THE CLASS 2A STATE TENNIS
10	TOURNAMENT.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO RECOGNIZE THE RIVERSIDE HIGH SCHOOL
15	REBELS BOY'S TENNIS TEAM FOR WINNING THE
16	CLASS 2A STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT.
17	
18	WHEREAS, on October 11, 2022, the Riverside High School Rebels Boy's
19	Tennis team won the Class 2A State Tennis Tournament held in Parkers Chapel,
20	Arkansas; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, with this championship in 2022, the Riverside High School
23	Rebels Boy's Tennis team has won four (4) State Tennis Team titles and have
24	finished as the Class 2A runner up five (5) times; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, Seth Couch and Harrison McAnally won the Class 2A Doubles
27	Championship and were named to the All-State Tennis Team; and
28	
29	WHEREAS, Thatcher Durham and Cash Gillis were semi-finalists in the
30	Class 2A Doubles match and were named to the All-State Tennis Team; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, the Riverside High School Rebels Boy's Tennis team has a
33	storied history of success and has produced seven (7) individual Class 2A
34	tennis titles; and
35	
36	WHEREAS, the Riverside High School Rebels Boy's Tennis team's head



1	coach is Mr. Terry Conner and Mr. Scott Dunkerson is the assistant coach; and
2	
3	WHEREAS, the Riverside High School Rebels Boy's Tennis team members are
4	Elijah Guntharp, Zain McClure, Logan Ridge, Brayeson Timms, Jaxson Timms,
5	Jacob Tipton, Dennis Williams, Seth Couch, Harrison McAnally, Thatcher
6	Durham, and Cash Gillis; and
7	
8	WHEREAS, Coach Conner stated "This year's team consists of eleven young
9	men that compete in various other sports at the school. They represent
10	athletes that are hardworking, determined, and dedicated to the sport. It is
11	an honor to coach these young men and watch them compete.",
12	
13	NOW THEREFORE,
14	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL
15	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
16	
17	THAT the House of Representatives commend the Riverside High School
18	Rebels Boy's Tennis team for its 2022 Class 2A State Tennis Championship.
19	
20	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, a copy shall be
21	transmitted to Coach Terry Conner by the Chief Clerk of the House of
22	Representatives.
23	
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	